

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13284/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2005 in RSA No. 3187/1985 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV MITTAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 17.06.2008)

Date: 26/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Davender Mohan Verma, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners states
that he has no instructions in the matter. The special leave petition is
dismissed for non-prosecution.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER